

The American Legion, Post 330 P.O. Box 607 Hampton, Georgia 30228



20 March 2024

To Whom it May Concern,

We are the Jeremy P. Faulkner American Legion Post 330, located in Hampton, Georgia. Our Post was established on January 3, 2014. We are a nonpartisan, not-forprofit organization. Our mission is to provide assistance to veterans and military families, and involve youth in the community. Our success depends entirely on active membership participation and volunteers.

As an organization committed to impacting and enriching the lives of veterans, we strive to raise corporate and public awareness about our mission and initiatives. Hampton Post 330 serves the community through Memorial Day & 4th of July celebrations; Thanksgiving and Christmas food basket/present donations; renovated veterans' homes; coordinated supplies / drives for natural disasters. We continue to support local Junior ROTC programs with annual scholarships and provide ongoing support for veterans' widows and their families.

To achieve our mission and continue to provide services to veterans and the community, we rely on the generosity of individuals and businesses for support. Without the assistance of community-minded organizations like yours, we would not be able to serve our community as we do.

We invite you to proudly help your veterans and community by allowing Post 330 to carry your flag through our many endeavors and illustrate your humble generosity through a financial obligation to the Hampton American Legion.

In advance, thank you very much for your efforts and support.

Sincerely,

H. McFarlance

Heraldo McFarlane Commander, Hampton American Legion Post 330 678-542-9973